Dowd et al .

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Regents of the University of California et al

LOUIS A. LEONE, ESQ, (SBN: 099874)

CLAUDIA LEED, ESQ. (SBN: 122676)

SETH L. GORDON, ESQ. (SBN: 262653)

LEONE & ALBERTS

A Professional Corporation

2175 N. California Blvd., Suite 900

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Telephone: (925) 974-8600

Facsimile:  (925) 974-8601

E-Mail: leonel@leonealberts.com
cleed@Ileonealberts.com
sgordon@leonealberts.com

Attorneys for Defendants
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
and CYRIACUS NZEREM

RAYMOND P. DOWD, PRO SE
LAURA E. LINSER, PRO SE
1770 Post Street, Suite 334
San Francisco, CA 94115
Telephone: (650) 787-8512
Email: raydowd@me.com
lelinser@me.com

THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

RAYMOND P. DOWD and LAURA E. Case No.: CV 17-181 HSG
LINSER,
Plaintiffs, STIPULATION AND ORDER
DISMISSING CASE WITH
vs. PREJUDICE

UC REGENTS and CYRIACUS NZEREM
and Does 1-10 inclusive,

Defendants.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED between Plaintiffs RAYMOND P. DOWD and
LAURA E. LINSER who appear in this matter Pro Se and the Defendants, THE
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA and CYRIACUS NZEREM, by and

STIPULATION AND RPRORSSEDB] ORDER DISMISSING Case No. CV 17-181 HSG

ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
1

Dock

Doc. 20

pts.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2017cv00181/306909/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2017cv00181/306909/20/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

through their counsel of record, that the above-referenced action should be dismissed
with prejudice in its entirety pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).
IT IS SO STIPULATED:

Dated: April 5, 2017
By: /s/ Raymond P. Dowd
RAYMOND P. DOWD, PRO SE

Dated: April 5, 2017
By: /sl Laura E. Linser
LAURA E. LINSER, PRO SE

Dated: April 5, 2017 LEONE & ALBERTS

By: /s/ Claudia Leed, Esq.
LOUIS A. LEONE, ESQ.
CLAUDIA LEED, ESQ.
SETH L. GORDON, ESQ.
Attorneys for Defendants
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA and CYRIACUS NZEREM

ORDER
Pursuant to the Stipulation of the Parties and good cause appearing it is hereby
ordered as follows:
This matter is hereby dismissed with prejudice in its entirety.

IT 1S SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 6, 2017 /*é?wnj X Mg\
HON. HAYWOOD S. GILLIAM, JR¥

Judge of the District Court

STIPULATION AND RPROSPRESEBT ORDER DISMISSING Case No. CV 17-181 HSG

ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
2




