Dowd et al v.	Regents of the University of California et al		
1			
	LOUIS A. LEONE, ESQ, (SBN: 099874) CLAUDIA LEED, ESQ. (SBN: 122676)		
2	SETH L. GORDON, ESQ. (SBN: 262653)		
3	LEONE & ALBERTS A Professional Corporation		
4	2175 N. California Blvd., Suite 900		
5	Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925) 974-8600		
6	Facsimile: (925) 974-8601		
7	E-Mail: <u>leonel@leonealberts.com</u> cleed@leonealberts.com		
8	sgordon@leonealberts.com		
9	Attorneys for Defendants		
	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA		
10	and CYRIACUS NZEREM		
11	RAYMOND P. DOWD, PRO SE		
12	LAURA E. LINSER, PRO SE 1770 Post Street, Suite 334		
13	San Francisco, CA 94115		
14	Telephone: (650) 787-8512 Email: <u>raydowd@me.com</u>		
15	lelinser@me.com		
16	THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
17	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
18	RAYMOND P. DOWD and LAURA E.	Case No.: CV 17-181 HSG	
19	LINSER,		
20	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION AND ORDER	
21	VS.	DISMISSING CASE WITH PREJUDICE	
22	UC REGENTS and CYRIACUS NZEREM and Does 1-10 inclusive,		
23			
24	Defendants.		
25			
26	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED between Plaintiffs RAYMOND P. DOWD and		
27	LAURA E. LINSER who appear in this matter Pro Se and the Defendants, THE		
28	REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA and CYRIACUS NZEREM, by and		
	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER DISMISS ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE	SING Case No. CV 17-181 HSG	
	1		

Dockets.Justia.com

1	through their counsel of record, that the above-referenced action should be dismissed		
2	with prejudice in its entirety pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(ii).		
3	IT IS SO STIPULATED:		
4			
5	Dated: April 5, 2017 By: <u>/s/ Raymond P. Dowd</u>		
6	RAYMOND P. DOWD, PRO SE		
7	Dated: April 5, 2017		
8	By: <u>/s/ Laura E. Linser</u> LAURA E. LINSER, PRO SE		
9			
10	Dated: April 5, 2017 LEONE & ALBERTS		
11	By: <u>/s/ Claudia Leed, Esq.</u>		
12	LOUIS A. LEONE, ESQ.		
13	CLAUDIA LEED, ESQ. SETH L. GORDON, ESQ.		
14	Attorneys for Defendants THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF		
15	CALIFORNIA and CYRIACUS NZEREM		
16	ORDER		
17	Pursuant to the Stipulation of the Parties and good cause appearing it is hereby		
18	ordered as follows:		
19	This matter is hereby dismissed with prejudice in its entirety.		
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
21			
22	Dated: April 6, 2017 Haywood S. Sully.		
23	HON. HAYWOOD S. GILLIAM, JR. Judge of the District Court		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER DISMISSING Case No. CV 17-181 HSG ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE -		
	2		